Agreement of photography and filming

Consent for processing personal data under the Data Protection Ordinance (EU 2016: 679, GDPR) and Data Protection Act and other supplementary national legislation

I agree that the National Museums of the World Culture have the right to use my personal data (name / picture / film) as shown below, from today, in both editorial and marketing contexts, both in print and in digital form.

The use is for instance on the National Museums of the World Culture web pages and social media, in advertisements, in newsletters, in brochures and other printed material as well as press pictures. Personal data processing will be carried out in accordance with EU Data Protection Ordinance, as well as supplementary national legislation and conducted with your consent as legal basis for treatment.

- My name,
- My photo (picture in which I am included),
- Movies (moving image where I am included),
- Statements by me in interviews that I have approved and
- My contact information.

The consent is valid from ______ and onwards. The Authority is not required to notify me when this participation or publication will take place.

You can contact the National Museums of World Culture at any time to delete your consent to personal data processing.

Data Protection officer, State Museums for World Culture, Johanna Berg. Mail: registrator@varldskulturmuseerna.se

I have read and understood the above and give my consent to processing of my personal data:

Signature

Printed name

Place and date

Address and phone number / e-mail address

Södra vägen 54 Box 5303, 402 27 Göteborg Telefon: 010-456 11 00 info@varldskulturmuseerna.se www.varldskulturmuseerna.se Org.Nr 202100-5075

